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CITY STATE VENUE #WKS #PERF

Oklahoma City OK Music Hall 20-Mar-23 2-Apr-23 Sun 19-Mar-23 Wed E 22-Mar-23 Sun E 2-Apr-23 Tues 4-Apr-23 2 16

Milwaukee WI Marcus Ctr 3-Apr-23 16-Apr-23 Sat 1-Apr-23 Thur M 6-Apr-23 Sun E 16-Apr-23 Tues 18-Apr-23 2 15

Omaha NE Orpheum 17-Apr-23 30-Apr-23 Sat 15-Apr-23 Wed E 19-Apr-23 Sun E 30-Apr-23 Tues 2-May-23 2 16

Dayton OH Schuster Ctr 1-May-23 14-May-23 Sat 29-Apr-23 Thur M 4-May-23 Sun E 14-May-23 Tues 16-May-23 2 15

Greensboro NC Tanger Ctr 15-May-23 4-Jun-23 Sat 13-May-23 Wed E 17-May-23 Sun E 4-Jun-23 Tues 6-Jun-23 3 22

Baltimore MD Hippodrome 5-Jun-23 18-Jun-23 Sat 3-Jun-23 Wed E 7-Jun-23 Sun E 18-Jun-23 Tues 20-Jun-23 2 16

Memphis MA Orpheum 19-Jun-23 2-Jul-23 Sat 17-Jun-23 Thurs M 22-Jun-23 Sun E 2-Jul-23 Wed 5-Jul-23 2 15

Layoff 3-Jul-23 9-Jul-23 1

Grand Rapids MI DeVos Hall 10-Jul-23 23-Jul-23 Fri 7-Jul-23 Tues E 11-Jul-23 Sun E 23-Jul-23 Tues 25-Jul-23 2 16

Columbus OH Ohio 24-Jul-23 6-Aug-23 Fri 21-Jul-23 Wed E 26-Jul-23 Sun E 6-Aug-23 Tues 8-Aug-23 2 16

Ft. Worth TX Bass Hall 7-Aug-23 20-Aug-23 Sat 5-Aug-23 Thurs M 10-Aug-23 Sun E 20-Aug-23 Tues 22-Aug-23 2 15

Layoff   21-Aug-23 17-Sep-23 Sat 16-Sep-23 4

Rochester rehearsal week 18-Sep-23 24-Sep-23 1

Rochester NY Auditorium 25-Sep-23 8-Oct-23 Tue E 26-Sep-23 Sun E 8-Oct-23 Tues 10-Oct-23 2 16

Richmond VA Altria 9-Oct-23 22-Oct-23 Thurs 5-Oct-23 Wed E 11-Oct-23 Sun E 22-Oct-23 Tues 24-Oct-23 2 16

Boston MA Opera House 23-Oct-23 12-Nov-23 Sat 21-Oct-23 Wed E 25-Oct-23 Sun M 12-Nov-23 Mon 13-Nov-23 3 23

Indianapolis IN Murat 13-Nov-23 26-Nov-23 Sat 11-Nov-23 Thur M 16-Nov-23 Sun M 26-Nov-23 Mon 27-Nov-23 2 15

Detroit MI Opera House 27-Nov-23 17-Dec-23 Sat 25-Nov-23 Wed E 29-Nov-23 Sun E 17-Dec-23 Tues 19-Dec-23 3 24

Washington DC Opera House 18-Dec-23 21-Jan-24 Sat 16-Dec-23 Wed E 20-Dec-23 Sun M 21-Jan-24 Tues 23-Jan-24 5 40

Louisville KY Kentucky Ctr 22-Jan-24 4-Feb-24 Sat 20-Jan-24 Wed E 24-Jan-24 Sun E 4-Feb-24 Tues 6-Feb-24 2 15

Hartford CT Bushnell 5-Feb-24 18-Feb-24 Fri 2-Feb-24 Thur E 8-Feb-24 Sun E 18-Feb-24 Tues 20-Feb-24 2 15

Ottawa ON National Arts Ctr 19-Feb-24 3-Mar-24 Sat 17-Feb-24 Thur M 22-Feb-24 Sun E 3-Mar-24 Tues 5-Mar-24 2 15

Providence RI PPAC 4-Mar-24 17-Mar-24 Sat 2-Mar-24 Thur M 7-Mar-24 Sun E 17-Mar-24 Tues 19-Mar-24 2 15

Philadelphia PA Academy 18-Mar-24 7-Apr-24 Sun 17-Mar-24 Thur E 21-Mar-24 Sun M 7-Apr-24 Tues 9-Apr-24 3 23

Toledo OH Stranahan 8-Apr-24 21-Apr-24 Sat 6-Apr-24 Wed E 10-Apr-24 Sat E 20-Apr-24 Mon 22-Apr-24 2 14

Jacksonville FL Times-Union CPA 22-Apr-24 5-May-24 Sat 20-Apr-24 Wed E 24-Apr-24 Sat E 4-May-24 Mon 6-May-24 2 14

Nashville TN TPAC 6-May-24 19-May-24 Fri 3-May-24 Tues E 7-May-24 Sat E 18-May-24 Mon 20-May-24 2 15

San Antonio TX Majestic 20-May-24 2-Jun-24 Sat 18-May-24 Wed E 22-May-24 Sun E 2-Jun-24 Tues 4-Jun-24 2 16

Austin TX Bass Hall 3-Jun-24 16-Jun-24 Sat 1-Jun-24 Wed E 5-Jun-24 Sun M 16-Jun-24 Mon 17-Jun-24 2 15

Denver 2 CO Buell 17-Jun-24 30-Jun-24 Sat 15-Jun-24 Wed E 19-Jun-24 Sun E 30-Jun-24 Tues 2-Jul-24 2 16

Layoff 1-Jul-24 7-Jul-24 1

Vancouver BC Queen Elizabeth I 8-Jul-24 21-Jul-24 Fri 5-Jul-24 Tues E 9-Jul-24 Sun M 21-Jul-24 Tues 23-Jul-24 2 16

Spokane WA First Interstate Ct 22-Jul-24 4-Aug-24 Sat 20-Jul-24 Wed E 24-Jul-24 Sun E 4-Aug-24 Tues 6-Aug-24 2 15

Boise ID Morrison 5-Aug-24 18-Aug-24 Sat 3-Aug-24 Wed E 7-Aug-24 Sun M 18-Aug-24 Mon 19-Aug-24 2 15

San Jose CA San Jose CPA 19-Aug-24 1-Sep-24 Sat 17-Aug-24 Wed E 21-Aug-24 Sun E 1-Sep-24 Wed 4-Sep-24 2 16
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